

AmTrust Title Promotes James W. Bozzomo, Esq. to Chief Underwriting Counsel for Direct Operations

Industry veteran brings more than 17 years of experience to his new role at AmTrust Title

New York, June 7, 2021 – AmTrust Title Insurance Company today named James W. Bozzomo, Esq. Chief Underwriting Counsel for all direct operations. Bozzomo will be responsible for leading direct underwriting operations across the entire direct commercial and residential platform.

Prior to this promotion, Bozzomo served as Chief Underwriter Counsel for First Nationwide Title Agency, a subsidiary of AmTrust Financial in the state of New York. Before joining AmTrust, Bozzomo was SVP, Managing Counsel at the Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company. He also previously served as Counsel at Quick Title Agency, LLC and was an attorney at law at the firm, Proskauer Rose LLP. He also previously practiced law representing lenders, buyers and sellers in complex real estate transactions and served as Counsel at Quick Title Agency, LLC. Prior to that, Bozzomo was an attorney at law at the firm, Proskauer Rose LLP.

According to Jason Gordon, President of AmTrust Title, "Jim is the ideal person for this role based on his experience with complex commercial transactions, including retail, office and multifamily. He has underwritten and closed some of the largest commercial transactions in the country and is a consummate professional. Jim is a trusted advisor and is particularly deserving of this promotion."

Steven Napolitano, President of First Nationwide Title Agency, stated, "Jim is adept at anticipating the needs of sophisticated institutional investors, lenders and attorneys, leveraging his wealth of knowledge that he's built over his 17 years of experience. He is a natural fit for the Chief Underwriting counsel for direct operations. Simply put, he is a vital asset to our title insurance business."

Bozzomo earned his Juris Doctor degree from the Hofstra University School of Law, graduating Summa Cum Laude. He is admitted to practice in the State of New York.

About AmTrust Title Insurance Company

AmTrust Title is a wholly-owned subsidiary of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., an insurance holding company headquartered in New York, which offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, business owner's policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. AmTrust Title is headquartered and domiciled in New York, New York, and is licensed in forty-two states and several jurisdictions internationally. AmTrust Title utilizes advanced technology, supported by the financial strength of AmTrust Financial, to support real estate clients of all sizes. For more information about AmTrust Title, visit www.amtrusttitlegroup.com

About AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.

AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., a multinational insurance holding company headquartered in New York, offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, business owner's policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. For more information about AmTrust, visit <u>www.amtrustfinancial.com</u>

Contact: AmTrust Title Insurance Company Anuska S. Amparo 646-386-2655 anuska.amparo@amtrustgroup.com